preneurs who own or manage the Agricultural firms. The 
justification for this unit of analysis is based on the fact 
that; (1) the smart Agri-preneur is at the top of the 
leadership team responsible for vision, innovation and 
effective communication of the ideas.

A total population of six hundred and thirty-two 
(632) Agri-preneurs within the South-Western states in 
Nigeria was further filtered to reflect only duly registered 
with the Ministry of Agriculture of the respective states 
that have kept proper records of their farm production 
output. Based on these event exclusion criteria, the 
population was further filtered to arrive at a finite 
population of the size of five hundred and fifty-eight 
(558) and also adopted as the sample size of the study 
using the Cochran (1997) formula. A structured 
questionnaire was adapted from previous studies 
(Singh, 2017; Amone, 2017; Al-Houti, 2017; El 
Ghoumari, Tantau, and Serrano, 2005; Kibiti and 
Gitonga, 2017;

[...]

effect of smart Agri-preneurship dimensions on food 
accessibility in South-West, Nigeria), multiple linear 
regression analysis was used. The independent variable 
of the study was smart Agri-preneurship dimensions 
while the dependent variable was food accessibility. 
Data from five hundred and fifty-eight (558) respondents 
were gathered and analyzed using SPSS version 23 
software. The results of the multiple linear regression 
analysis are shown in Table1.

Table 1 shows the result of the analysis on 
smart Agri-preneurship dimensions (green house 
farming, hydro phonics, geo-mapping, drone